No.P-III-3(2)/2009 Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy Power Division

Islamabad, the October 12, 2020

Chief Executive Officer, K-Electric, Karachi.

Subject: TARIFF NOTIFICATION OF K-ELECTRIC LIMITED

I am directed to forward the subject noted Notification No. SRO.1037

(I)/2020 dated October 12, 2020 for information and further necessary action.

(Syed Mateen Ahmed) Section Officer (Tariff)

C.C:-

1. Registrar NEPRA, Nepra Tower Islamabad.

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-II

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy Power Division

Islamabad, the October 12, 2020

NOTIFICATION

S.R.O. 105 (1)/2020:- In pursuance of sub-section (7) of section 31 of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997, the Federal Government is pleased to notify as under the adjustment in the approved tariff on account of quarterly adjustments w.e.f September 1, 2020 as determined and recommended by National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (NEPRA) vided decision of dated December 31, 2019 in respect of K-Electric Limited.

The recommended quarterly adjustment to the tune of Rs.4.87/- being the differential between the schedule of tariff recommended by NEPRA for April – June 2019 and the schedule of tariff earlier recommend by NEPRA and reflected in the KE Notified Tariff, be notified for each category of consumer, to the extent of bringing K-Electric consumers end tariff at par with what is currently in field for consumer of XWDISCOs.(increase in rate of Rs. 1.09 to Rs. 2.89/kWh for various categories of consumers), as approved '/' ratified by the Cabinet Division on September 11, 2020. Any difference between the two rates be made available by way of subsidy, which shall amount to twenty six billion rupees only. To the extent of earlier quarters, KE be intimated to file its revised claim to NEPRA for such quarterly adjustments after reflecting subsidy claims already processed pursuant to No. SRO. 571(1) /16 dated the 27th June, 2016, which has not been accounted for the current determination and incremental rates for such adjustments be sought so that any such revenue requirement is recovered prospectively subject to any further subsidy (if any) as may be made available on uniform basis, namely:-

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFF FOR K-ELECTRIC LIMITED

A-1 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL

			K-Electric Base Tariff (A)		Determined Tariff After		Determined Qtrly		e Uniform
	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	R-Electric Ba	R-Diectite Dase Talli (A)		Qtrly Adj. (B)		Adjustment(B-A)		ment Rate
		Rs/1	Rs/kWh		Rs/kWh		«Wh	Rs./kWh	
) For Sand	ctioned load less than 5 kW								
i Up to 50) Units		4.00		4.00		-		-
For Con	sumption exceeding 50 Units								
1- 100) Units	9.10			13.97		4.87		-
i 101-2	200 Units		10.69		15.56	4.8			-
201-3	800 Units		11.90		16.77		4.87		-
301-7	700 Units		12.95		17.82	2 4.8		37	
i Above	700 Units		15.30	20.17		4.87		1.6	
) For Sand	ctioned load 5 kW & above								
		Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
1	lime Of Use	16.51	12.33	21.38	17.20	4.87	4.87	1.65	1.65

A-2 G	ENERAL SUPP	LY TARIFF -	COMMERCIA	L			and the second	AND
	K-Electric Base Tariff (A)		Determined Tariff After Qtrly Adj. (B)		Determin	ed Qtrly	Applicable Uniform	
TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS					Adjustment(B-A)		Qtrly Adjustment Rate	
	Rs/1	Rs/kWh Rs/kWh		Rs/kWh		Rs./kWh		
a) For Sanctioned load less than 5 kW		13.26	18.13		4.87		1.0	
b) For Sanctioned load 5 kW & above	12.49		17.36		4.87		2.89	
	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
c) Time Of Use	16.50	12.27	21.37	17.14	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.89
	A-3 GEN	ERAL SERVI	CES			a la la seconda		A AND A A

	3		K-Electric Base Tariff (A)		Determined Tariff After		ned Qtrly	Applicable Uniform	
TAR	IFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS			Qtrly Adj. (B)		Adjustment(B-A)		Qtrly Adjustment Rate	
		Rs/	kWh	Rs/kWh		Rs/kWh		Rs./kWh	
General Services	S		13.45	18.32		4.87			2.89
·····································		B INDUSTR	IAL SUPPLY 1	TARIFFS	Anton Antonio and Antonio and	and the second of the	State State	States and	All Martin
		K-Electric B	ase Tariff (A)	Determined	Tariff After	Determined Qtrly Adjustment(B-A)		Applicabl	e Uniform
TAR	IFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	in Brootine B		Qtrly A	Adj. (B)			Qtrly Adjustment R	
	Α	Rs/1	kWh	Rs/1	kWh	Rs/1	kWh	Rs./kWh	
Upto 25 kW (at 4	400/230 Volts)	13.50		18.37		4.87			2.89
25-500 kW (at 4	00 Volts)	12.65		17.52		4.87			2.89
For all loads upt	to 5000 KW (at 11,33 kV)	12.50		17.37		4.87			2.89
For all loads upt	to 5000 KW (at 66,132 kV)	12.00 16		16.87	4.87			2.8	
Time Of Use		Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
Upto 25 kW (at	400/230 Volts)	16.50	12.50	21.37	17.37	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
25-500 kW (at 4	00 Volts)	16.50	12.00	21.37	16.87	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
For All Loads up	o to 5000 kW (at 11,33 kV)	16.50	11.50	21.37	16.37	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
and the second	t 66,132 kV & above)	16.50	11.25	21.37	16.12	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
	t 220 kV & above)	16.50	10.50	21.37	15.37	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
11 (C) 42, 20 IN T	PPLY FOR PURCHASE IN BULK BY A DIST	RIBUTION LICE	NSEE AND M	IIXED LOAD C	CONSUMERS 1	NOT FALLING	in any oth	IER CONSUMI	CR CLASS
TAR	HIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	K-Electric B	ase Tariff (A)	Determined Tariff After				Applicable Uniform	
IAR	IFF CALEGORI / PARTICULARS				Adj. (B)		ent(B-A)	Qtrly Adjus	
		Rs/	kWh	Rs/	kWh	Rs/	kWh	Rs/1	kWh
For supply at 40	00/230 Volts								
Sanctioned load	l less than 5 kW		13.50		18.37		4.87		2.8

									*
2)	Sanctioned load less than 5 kW		13.50		18.37		4.87		2.89
b)	Sanctioned load 5 kW & up to 500 kW		12.50		17.37		4.87		2.89
1	For supply at 11,33 kV up to and including 5000 kW		12.50		17.37		4.87		2.89
	For supply at 132 and above, up to and including 5000 kW		12.00		16.87		4.87		2.89
	Time Of Use	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
	For supply at 400/230 Volts 5 kW & up to 500 kW	16.50	12.00	21.37	16.87	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.89
1	For supply at 11,33 kV up to and including 5000 kW	16.50	11.50	21.37	16.37	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.89
11	For supply at 132 kV up to and including 5000 kW	16.50	11.25	21.37	16.12	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.89

TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	K-Electric Base Tariff (A) Rs/kWh		Determined Tariff After Qtrly Adj. (B) Rs/kWh		Determined Qtrly Adjustment(B-A) Rs/kWh		Applicable Uniform Qtrly Adjustment Rate Rs/kWh	
fime of Use	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
For all Loads	16.50	10.80	21.37	15.67	4.87	4.87	2.58	2.5
TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	K-Electric Base Tariff (A) Rs/kWh		Determined Tariff After Qtrly Adj. (B) Rs/kWh		Determined Qtrly Adjustment(B-A) Rs/kWh		Applicable Uniform Qtrly Adjustment Rat Rs./kWh	
Residential Sup ply		14.00	18.87		4.87		2.8	
Commercial Supply		14.60	19.47		4.87		2.	
Industrial Supply		15.05		19.92		4.87		2.89
Bulk Supply								
	15.00		19.87		4.87			
(a) at 400 Volts	14.98		19.85		4.87		2.8	

125% of relevant Industrial Tariff

		Determined Tariff After	Determined Qtrly	Applicable Uniform
TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	K-Electric Base Tariff (A)	Qtrly Adj. (B)	Adjustment(B-A)	Qtrly Adjustment Rate
en Charlen en regenerationersonable - energeneration () is fabrication is	Rs/kWh	Rs/kWh	Rs/kWh	Rs/kWh
Street Lighting	13.90	18.77	4.87	2.89

TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	K-Electric Base Tariff (A) Rs/kWh	Determined Tariff After Qtrly Adj. (B) Rs/kWh	Determined Qtrly Adjustment(B-A) Rs/kWh	Applicable Uniform Qtrly Adjustment Rate Rs/kWh
Residential Colonies attached to industrial premises	14.00	18.87	4.87	2.89

J - SPECIAL CONTRACTS UNDER NEPRA (SUPPLY OF POWER) REGULATIONS 2015

-	K-Electric Ba	Toriff (A)	Determined	Tariff After	Determin	ed Qtrly	Applicable	e Uniform
TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	R-Electric Ba	ise Tarini (A)	Qtrly Adj. (B) Rs/kWh		Adjustment(B-A) Rs/kWh		Qtrly Adjustment Ra Rs/kWh	
	Rs/1	sWh						
or supply at 66 kV & above and having sanctioned load of								
OMW & above		12.00		16.87		4.87		2.89
or supply at 11,33 kV		12.50		17.37		4.87		2.8
or supply at 66 kV & above		12.00		16.87	4.87		4.87	
or supply at 11,33 kV		12.50		17.37		4.87		2.8
or supply at 66 kV & above		12.00		16.87		4.87		2.8
`ime Of Use	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
for supply at 66 kV & above and having sanctioned load of								
OMW & above	16.50	11.25	21.37	16.12	4.87	4.87	2.89	* 2.8
for supply at 11,33 kV	16.50	11.50	21.37	16.37	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
for supply at 66 kV & above	16.50	11.25	21.37	16.12	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
For supply at 11,33 kV	16.50	11.50	21.37	16.37	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8
for supply at 66 kV & above	16.50	11.25	21.37	16.12	4.87	4.87	2.89	2.8

c*

[No.PIII-3(2)/2009]

(Syed Mateen Ahmed Section Officer (Tariff)